## IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

DONALD G. RESHA,

Petitioner,

v.

CASE NO. 83,597

KATIE D. TUCKER,

Respondent.

## REVIEW OF A CERTIFIED QUESTION OF THE FIRST DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL

#### PETITIONER'S REPLY BRIEF

Richard E. Johnson Fla. Bar No. 858323 Spriggs & Johnson 324 West College Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 (904) 224-8700

William A. Friedlander Fla. Bar. No. 127194 424 E. Call Street Tallahassee, FL 32301 (904) 224-0900

Attorneys for Petitioner

# TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Contents	i
Table of Authorities	ii
ARGUMENT	1
I. AN ACTION BASED ON "GOVERNMENTAL INTRUSION" IS NOT NECESSARILY AN ACTION AGAINST THE STATE	1
II. IT <u>IS</u> POSSIBLE FOR AN IMPROPER MOTIVE TO RENDER ILLEGAL AN ACT THAT WOULD OTHERWISE BE LEGAL	2
III. THE DISTRICT COURT EXCEEDED ITS JURISDICTION IN HOLDING THAT ABSOLUTE IMMUNITY WAS NOT A JURY QUESTION	4
CONCLUSION	6
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	7

#### TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>Barr v. Matteo</u> , 360 U.S. 564 (1959)
<u>Gracy v. Atlantic Coast Line RR Co.</u> , 53 Fla. 350, 42 So. 903 (1907)
<u>McNayr v. Kelly</u> , 184 So. 2d 428 (Fla. 1966)
<u>Roe v. Henderson</u> , 139 Fla. 386, 190 So. 618 (1939)
<u>Tucker v. Resha</u> , 634 So. 2d 756 (Fla. 1st DCA 1994)
<u>Tucker v. Resha</u> , Case No. 80,991, <u>reviewing</u> , 610 So. 2d 460 (Fla. 1st DCA 1992)
